

---

**SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Original Senate Bill No. 111 by  
Senator B. Gautreaux

---

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, delete lines 20 and 21 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"Section 3.A. Any active contributing member of the Louisiana State Employees'  
Retirement System and any person who has creditable service in the system who has  
been furloughed, terminated,"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, line 1, after "person" and before "to" insert "who has attained the age of fifty  
years"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, line 3, change "444" to "441"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, at the end of line 6, insert the following:

"The person shall receive the greater of the two benefit calculations and shall be  
governed by the provisions of the law under which he receives the greater benefit."

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 3, line 14, after "of" and before "leave" insert "annual"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 3, at the end of line 17, insert

"Payment hereunder shall be made only after certification by the division of  
administration of the person's leave balance and of the fact that the person has not  
previously received payment for any leave."

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 4, at the end of line 10, insert the following:

"The system shall promulgate rules to provide for the implementation of the  
provisions of this Section, including agency reporting of any retirees reemployed."